BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 065-100-102
Issue 3, Odober 1971
OPERATOR CHAIRS
METAL TYPE-DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers the requirements for

number for an upper unit does not include a seat
which should be ordered per an added list.
2.16 Example of Ordering Information: The
choice of chair size should be made in
accordance with information found in 2.03. In
ordering these chairs and related components, the
description should be limited as indicated in the
following example:
Chairs
(Quantity) Chair, Operator, KS-15784 List
(No.)
Upper Units
(Quantity) Unit, Upper, KS-15784 List (No.)
Lower Units
(Quantity) Unit, Lower, KS-15784 List (No.)
Seats
(Quantity) Seat, KS-15784 List (No.)
ACCESSORIES
Purse Holder
2.17 A purse holder, coded KS-15830, is available
for operator chairs. The holder is made of
two pieces of formed sheet steel held together by
a spring hinge at the bottom. One piece is fastened
firmly to the underside of the chair seat and the
other is free to move under control of the hinge.
The purse is placed between the two pieces and
the spring hinge tends to exert a slight pressure
against it which keeps it in place. Various sized
purses may be accommodated. The holder is
illustrated in Fig. 7.
Page 5
SECTION 065- 100-102
SC TICKET HOLDER
Fig. 7- KS-15784 Operator Chair Accessories
2.18 The holders are available in four separate
lists. Ll provides a mahogany-colored purse
holder for use on Western Electric Company chairs
No. 1 through No. 4, KS-15531 and KS-15784 center
spindle mahogany-colored chairs . L2 provides a
matching colored purse holder for the KS-15784
green center spindle chairs. L3 provides a green
holder plus a green-colored adapter for use on
KS-15784 L5 and L6 offset operator chairs. L4
consists of a mahogany-colored holder plus an
adapter for use on supervisor chairs. L5 consists
of a green-colored holder plus an adapter for use
on a green supervisor chair. Drilling information
for mounting the purse holder on the supervisor
chairs is covered in maintenance Section 065-100-802.
L6 provides a matching colored purse holder for
the KS-15784 gray chairs.
Sp indle Co ver
2.19 A spindle cover, coded KS-15801, is available
for use on operator chairs. It prevents
operators clothing from being soiled or damaged
by the lubricant used on the threaded portion of
the spindle. This may occur either by direct contact